

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 588-9900 DirectLine: 924-0836 Fax No: 924-0840

### NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2020-106

#### REBMANN, INCORPORATED

3<sup>RD</sup> Flr. Picture City Center, #88 Timog Avenue, Quezon City Tel. No. 922-8255 Fax No. 921-5103

#### Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the conducted Public Bidding for the project stated below under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2020-044 as per BAC Resolution No. R2020-07-298, your proposal was found to be responsive.

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST (Php)
2	unit	TARGET CONTROLLED INFUSION MACHINE Brand: BD, ALARIS PK (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php 390,000.00 (Php 195,000.00 / unit)

You are hereby required to provide on or before 0 2 AUG 2020 the Performance Security in either of the following form:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Five percent (5%) Php19,500.00
c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%)  Php117,000.00



## NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2020-106 REBMANN, INCORPORATED

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/ forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

and imposition of penantes/ fortentile corresponding to the Bid Security posted.
Very truly yours,
JULIUS A. LECCIONES, M.D., PhD, DPA, CESO III Executive Director
Conforme:  This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents and
hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)
Designation
Date

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST		
2	unit	TARGET CONTROLLED INFUSION MACHINE Brand: BD, ALARIS PK (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php 390,000.00 (Php 195,000.00 / unit)		
		A. Specifications:			
		1. With dose rate programmation			
		2. Conducts either with a single drug or with a combination	bination of drugs.		
		3. Easy to switch from TCI to TIVA mode and back	Easy to switch from TCI to TIVA mode and back		
		4. Complete TCI and TIVA set portfolio			
		5. optimize effectiveness and safety			
		6. Comfortable usage			
		7. Battery life: 6 hours			
		8. 115-230 VAC, 50-60 Hz			
		9. With built-in battery back up for detection and life saving equipment			
	r i	10. No separate voltage conversion			
		11. Power consumption : 10 VA			
		12. Mechanical parts is of heavy-duty type			
		13. Equipment is maintainable			
		B. Standard Accessories to be provided per unit			
		• One (1) unit AVR			
		C. Consumables to be Provided Per Unit			
		Micro bore tubing per use			
		At least two (2) years warranty on parts services and acc			
		Quarterly Preventive Maintenance and Calibration during	<del></del>		
		D. With duly notarized certificate from Distributor - REBM	ANN, INC.		
		Certifies that:			
		<ol> <li>Parts and accessories and consumables are readily ava service center/s for a period of five (5) years after the way</li> </ol>	The state of the s		
		ii. Has available competent in-house technical specialist support as well as maintenance of the equipment.	s in handling and providing technical		
		iii. Will conduct training for proper orientation and main upon delivery.	ntenance to end-users of the equipment		
		iv. Will provide replacement/back-up unit while the deli	vered unit is being repaired.		
		E. With duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacti Philippines, Inc.	urer - Becton Dickinson (BD)		

QTY UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST	
2 unit	TARGET CONTROLLED INFUSION MACHINE Brand: BD, ALARIS PK (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php 390,000.00 (Php 195,000.00 / unit)	
	Certifies that:		
	i. The Principal Manufacturer shall honor the terms and distributor, <b>Rebmann Inc</b> . in the event that a change of the contract up to the warranty and preventive maintenance.	f dealership occurs during the duration	
	ii. The expected useful life of the <b>BD</b> , <b>Alaris PK Machine</b> have a useful life of five (5) years after installation provided that the units have been maintained properly according to user guidelines. The product has an electrical classification of Class I continuous mode operation.		
	iii. Certifies that the spare parts for the <b>BD Alaris PK</b> available for the purchase for the next five years after it		
	iv. Certifies upon agreement of <b>Becton Dickinson (BD Inc.</b> that after sales service and support which is inclusion maintenanc, calibration and troubleshooting of the Alar performed by a certified BD Infusion pump technical services.	ive of, but not limited to, preventive ris PK syringe Pumps will be	
	v. Provision for Disposal: Used Electrical and Electro municipal waste. For disposal of this lectrical and electraffiliates office of distributor for further information. To internal rechargeable battery and the nickel metal hydridispose of as outlined by the local country regulations.	ronic equipment contact Carefusion o ensure no risk or hazard remove the de battery from the control board and	
		All other components can be s	

Conforme:
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)
Designation/Position

٧.